507602105 11/16/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7648996

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| PHYSICSIP, INC. | 11/14/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | STERLING L CANNON | |
|-----------------|---------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8707 GREY ROCK ROAD | |
| City: | MIDLAND | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | |
| Postal Code: | 31820 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 11213222 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)733-1757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6788315233

Email: steven@stewartiplaw.com,steven@stevenstewartpllc.onmicrosoft.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN STEWART

Address Line 1: 5550 HASTINGS TERRACE Address Line 4: ALPHARETTA, GEORGIA 30005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SC1-0011US | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | STEVEN C STEWART | |
| SIGNATURE: | /steven c stewart/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/16/2022 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment PhysicsIP Signed#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 061797 FRAME: 0109** 507602105

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number: SCI-00IIUS

U.S. Patent No: 11213222

Whereas, PhysicsIP, Inc., of 8707 Grey Rock Road, Midland, GA 31820 hereafter referred to as the "Assignor", is the inventor in US Application No. 16/168,645, titled "Method and System for Detennining Residual Lung Volume" that was filed on October

23, 2018 (the "Patent Application"), and

Whereas, Sterling L. Cannon, here referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is, of 8707 Grey Rock Road, Midland, GA 31820 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in the Patent Application and any patents granted therefore;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the any inventions, as disclosed in the Patent Application, in the United States and throughout the World, and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and throughout the world ("Patent" or

"Patents").

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (and the Director of any country's Patent Office) to issue said United States Patent or Patents to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this November 14, 2022

Sterling L. Cannon, President

PhysicsIP, Inc.

8707 Grev Rock Road Midland, GA 31820